Cash Flows From Operating Activities — Our adoption of ASC 606 will not affect the amount we report as Cash flows from operating activities, as our
adoption of this standard does not affect our cash flow. However, the components that comprise “Net cash provided by operating activities” within our
consolidated statements of cash flows will change to reflect the revised amounts presented in our consolidated statements of income and consolidated
balance sheet as discussed above.

104

Source: USD Partners LP, 10-K, March 09, 2018 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠
The information contained herein may not be copied, adapted or distributed and is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. The user assumes all risks for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information,
except to the extent such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by applicable law. Past financial performance is no guarantee of future results.

The following table shows the adjustments for the adoption of ASC 606 and the resulting balance for each affected line item in our consolidated
statements of income for the periods indicated:

 Year ended December 31, 2017  Year ended December 31, 2016

 As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted  As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted

 (in thousands)

Revenues $ 111,336  $ (2,531)  $ 108,805  $ 111,125  $ 2,042  $ 113,167
Operating costs 80,223  (897)  79,326  78,485  220  78,705
Operating income 31,113  (1,634)  29,479  32,640  1,822  34,462
Other income, net (308)  (22)  (330)  (10)  (75)  (85)
Income before income taxes 21,015  (1,612)  19,403  23,413  1,897  25,310
Income Taxes (1,192)  (737)  (1,929)  (759)  512  (247)
Income from continuing operations 22,207  (875)  21,332  24,172  1,385  25,557
Net income 22,207  (875)  21,332  24,172  1,385  25,557

The following table shows the adjustments for the adoption of ASC 606 and the resulting balance for each affected line item in our consolidated
statements of cash flow for the periods indicated:

 Year ended December 31, 2017  Year ended December 31, 2016

 As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted  As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted

 (in thousands)

Net income $ 22,207  $ (875)  $ 21,332  $ 24,172  $ 1,385  $ 25,557
Deferred income taxes (250)  (737)  (987)  46  512  558
Accounts receivable 256  (34)  222  79  —  79
Prepaid expenses and other assets 4,656  (897)  3,759  30  220  250
Deferred revenue and other liabilities (7,636)  2,119  (5,517)  1,854  (2,155)  (301)
Deferred revenue - related party 531  424  955  (2,850)  38  (2,812)
Net cash provided by operating activities 47,725  —  47,725  53,076  —  53,076

The following table shows the adjustments for the adoption of ASC 606 and the resulting balance for each affected line item in our consolidated
balance sheet:

 December 31, 2017

 As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted

 (in thousands)

Assets:
Accounts receivable, net $ 4,137  $ 34  $ 4,171
Prepaid expenses 8,957  (6,412)  2,545
Liabilities:
Deferred revenue, current portion 22,011  (18,720)  3,291
Deferred revenue, current portion - related party 5,115  (3,129)  1,986
Deferred income tax liability, net 614  3,876  4,490

105

Source: USD Partners LP, 10-K, March 09, 2018 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠
The information contained herein may not be copied, adapted or distributed and is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. The user assumes all risks for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information,
except to the extent such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by applicable law. Past financial performance is no guarantee of future results.

The cumulative effect of the change on our partners’ capital accounts at January 1, 2017 was as follows:

Partners’ Capital Account
Amount

As reported  Cumulative Effect
Retrospectively

Restated Amount

  (in thousands)

Common units  $ 122,802  $ 6,088  $ 128,890
Class A units  1,811  118  1,929
Subordinated units  (76,749)  5,805  (70,944)
General partner  111  245  356
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)  (1,157)  (548)  (1,705)
Total partners’ capital  $ 46,818  $ 11,708  $ 58,526

Upon our adoption of ASC 606, we expect to reflect a cumulative catch up adjustment totaling $10.0 million to the January 1, 2016, opening balance
of our partners’ capital accounts.

3. NET INCOME PER LIMITED PARTNER AND GENERAL PARTNER INTEREST

We allocate our net income among our general partner and limited partners using the two-class method in accordance with applicable authoritative
accounting guidance. Under the two-class method, we allocate our net income and any net income in excess of distributions to our limited partners, our
general partner and the holder of the incentive distribution rights, or IDRs, according to the distribution formula for available cash as set forth in our